
Sonoma County 911 ALS Ambulance Providers 
 
American Medical Response 
Sonoma Life Support 
930 South A Street 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
707-536-0400 – Admin 
Contact: Dawn Hassett, Admin 
Supervisor 
Dawn.hassett@amr.net 
 
Bells Healdsburg Ambulance 
Service 
PO Box 726 
434 Powell Avenue 
Healdsburg, CA 95448 
707-433-1408 
707-433-1481 – Fax 
Contact:  
Pamela Bell, Owner 
bellsambulance@aol.com 
 
Cloverdale Ambulance 
Po Box 33 
Cloverdale, CA 95425 
707-894-5862 
707-894-9532 – Fax 
Contact: Eric Polan CEO 
Clvdambulance@gmail.com 
 
Coast Life Support District 
PO Box 1056 
38901 Ocean Drive 
Gualala, CA 95445 
707-884-1216 
707-884-1945 – Fax 
Contact: Bronwyn Golly, Operations 
Manager 
Bronwyn.golly@clsd.ca.gov 
707-884-1829 
clsd@mcn.org 

LIFEwest 
5460 Skylane Blvd, Suite C 
Santa Rosa CA 95403 
800.222.8669 
707.776.2403 
Contact: Abraham Stewart,  
Managing Director 
abraham@lifewestambulance.com 
707-772-7895 
 
Petaluma Fire Department 
198 D Street 
Petaluma CA 94952 
707-778-4392 
707-778-7624547 – Fax 
Contact: Jeff Schach, Fire Chief 
jschach@ci.petaluma.ca.us 
 
REACH Air Medical Services 
Helicopter 
2360 Becker Blvd 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
707-529-1530 
Contact: Darin Huard, Program 
Director 
darin.huard@gmr.net 
 
 
Sonoma Valley Fire District 
630 Second Street 
Sonoma CA 95476 
707-996-2102 
707-996-2868 – Fax 
Contact: Brian Cyr EMS Division 
Chief 
mcyr@svfra.org  

Sonoma County Sheriff 
Department 
Helicopter Operations 
2796 Ventura Avenue 
Santa Rosa CA 95403 
707-565-7195 or 7198 
707-565-7194 – Fax 
Contact: Sgt. Christopher Hass 
Christopher.Haas@sonoma-
county.org 
 
 
Sonoma County Fire District 
8200 Old Redwood Hwy 
Windsor, CA 95492 
707-892-2446 Office 
707-892-3009 Cell 
Contact: Matt Windrem, EMS 
Division Chief 
mwindrem@sonomacountyfd.org  
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